Amendment No. 2 to Agreement 2013-0179-PW/PL

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 2
1. Background Data:

February 12,2013
Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement:

b. Owner: Santa Fe County, 102 Grant Ave., Santa Fe, NM 87504

Molzin-Corbin & Associates, Inc¢. 2701 Miles Road SE, Suite 200, Santa
c.  Engineer: Fe, NM

d. Project:  Old Santa Fe Trail TL2N waterline/Agreement 2013-0179-PW/PL.

2. Description of Modification:

WHEREAS, on February 12, 2013, the Owner and Engineer entered into Agreement No.
2013-0179-PW/PL (Agreement) to provide for the Engineer’s design and basic engineering
services for the TL2N waterline and multi-model trail at a total contract sum of
$391,614.49,exclusive of NM grt; and

WHEREAS, according to the Agreement, the Engineer’s services and the contract sum
included the services of a Resident Project Representative (RPR) at a total lump sum amount
of $81,912.00; and

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2014, the Agreement was amended by Amendment No. | to
provide for the TL2ZN waterline portion of this project to include a master meter, be

Supervisory Control Data Acquisition System (SCADA) capable, and have electrical service
ata cost o' $12,883.40; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 8.02 of the Agreement, the parties wish to amend
Agreement No. 2013-0179-PW/PL by this Amendment No. 2 to provide for a decrease in
the contract sum of the TL2N waterline portion of the project, because the Project Manager
requested a reduction in the RPR’s hours since the Project Manager was going to be on site
to oversee the TL2N waterline construction; and.

Agreement No. 2013-0179-PW/PL is amended as follows:

a. The Agreement’s Exhibit C, C2.04 A.3 is amended by deleting the reference to *+$40.956.00"
and replace it with “$6,256.25.”

EXHIBIT K TO EJCDC E-500 Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Scrvices. Copyright ¢ 2008 National
Society of Protessional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.



b Agreement Summary (Reference only)

a. Original Agreement amount: $ 391,61449

b. Net change for prior amendments: $ $12,883.40
¢. This amendment amount; $  (34,699.75)
d. Adjusted Agreement amount: $ 369,798.14

The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the
Apreement.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of Contract No. 2013-0179-PW/PL not modified by Amendment No.
| and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect. The Effective Date of this
Amendment is upon signature of both parties hercto.

OWNER SANTA FE COUNTY: ENGINEER MOLZEN-CORBIN &
ASSOCIATES, INC.:
/ (
By: Katherine Miller By:
Title: County Manager Title:
Date = .2 -/l Date Signed:

Approved as to form:

@Lﬁ/@%@% 454
Gregory S. Shaffer ¢ Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department

(aena(Oauanl — liuls

Carole H. Jarami Date
Finance Director




b Agreement Summary (Reference onlv)

a. Original Agreement amount: S 391,614.49

b. Net change for prior amendments: § $12.883.40
c. This amendment amount: $  (34,699.75)
d. Adjustcd Aprecment amount: $ 369,798.14

The foregoing Aprcement Summary is for reterence only und does not alter the terms of the
Ayreement,

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of Contract Ne. 2013-0179-PW PL not modified by Amendment No.
1 and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and cffect. The Effective Date of this
Amendment is upon signature of both parties hereto.

OWNER SANTA FE COUNTY: ENGINEER MOLZEN-CORBIN &
ASSOCIATES, INC.:

By: Katherinc Miller By: /K_’.:_p\/ £ A

Title:  County Manaoer Title: vP.

Date Date Signed: é{_ZE jlé

Approved as to form:

%@‘,Zw__ o il
Grepory S. Shafft Date

Santa Fe County Attomey

Finance Depariment

¢ 1 o b (il
Carole H. Jammilldy,_/ Date
Finance Director



